# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/26/2002

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RIFOCS Corporation		01/22/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tempo Research Corporation	
Street Address:	40 Westminster Street	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02903	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2471273	FIBERCAFE
Registration Number:	2358514	FIBERVIEWS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)509-4010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858 509 4006

Email: sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP/GAH

Address Line 1: 11682 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrielle Holley
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83861.000001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0137

900041667

Signature:	/GAHolley/
Date:	02/08/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Cert. of Merger_Tempo_Page_1#page1.tif source=Cert. of Merger_Tempo_Page_2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0138

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:30 PM 01/22/2002 020043493 - 3457853

OF

#### RIFOCS CORP.

AND

## TEXTRON INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS INC.

INTO

## TEMPO RESEARCH CORPORATION

\*\*\*\*

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

TEMPO RESEARCH CORPORATION

RIFOCS CORP.

TEXTRON INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS INC.

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Delaware California

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is TEMPO RESEARCH CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of TEMPO RESEARCH CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 40 Westminster Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

**REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0139** 

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation

Class

Number of Shares

Par value per share

or statement that

shares are without

<u>par value</u>

RIFOCS Corp.

Common

1,000

\$1.00

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on January 26, 2002.

Dated: January 22, 2002

TEMPO RESEARCH CORPORATION

Lawrence J, φ'Connell

Vice President

0E058 · CT System Online

REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0140